
2023 Texas Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (461), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (3), Bigham (1), Hendrix (1), Polanco (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off:
Hendrix (2), Bergeron (1), Garcia (1), Hutchens (1), Masanda (1), Rincones (1), Silvertooth (1), Tomlinson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Bigham, Parker .423 53-52 196 59 83 18 2 20 88 165 .842 13 5 29 2 .459 6 0 3-6 57 5 5 .925
13 Tomlinson, TJ .399 64-64 233 78 93 14 2 1 34 114 .489 37 9 23 2 .495 2 2 16-21 71 95 11 .938
12 Garcia, Rody .354 53-51 198 44 70 19 1 7 47 112 .566 13 3 47 3 .396 3 1 10-14 81 5 1 .989
2 Flores, Ryan .354 50-45 158 44 56 8 2 15 52 113 .715 20 1 35 3 .421 4 2 2-3 54 21 9 .893
26 Hutchens, Hayden .350 55-51 163 56 57 9 0 15 52 111 .681 27 7 39 0 .460 1 2 3-3 301 24 4 .988
5 Rincones, Brandon .346 64-64 208 58 72 26 4 3 44 115 .553 26 19 33 3 .457 3 7 7-7 65 119 11 .944
23 Hendrix, Taylor .298 52-43 131 42 39 10 3 8 45 79 .603 32 3 29 1 .440 2 0 8-11 79 6 3 .966
4 Monello, Giulio .293 55-51 174 18 51 10 1 7 35 84 .483 10 14 44 0 .369 5 2 0-1 350 36 8 .980
36 Ingram, Jaxon .500 17-3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
9 9 .391 46-15 64 37 25 5 1 1 13 35 .547 8 2 16 0 .473 0 1 8-12 9 1 3 .769
55 Cos, Chase .381 16-10 21 5 8 3 0 1 5 14 .667 5 1 4 1 .519 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
37 DeLeon, Conner .364 22-7 11 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 2 1 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
27 Bergeron, Bryce .343 48-37 143 40 49 14 0 9 42 90 .629 15 4 27 3 .412 3 1 1-3 77 48 2 .984
20 Bussieres, Jean-Luc .333 10-3 6 1 2 1 0 1 4 6 1.000 4 2 4 0 .667 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
35 Shepa, Michael .333 9-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
15 Silvertooth, Logan .269 42-34 108 26 29 4 0 5 30 48 .444 23 6 20 2 .420 1 1 0-1 53 4 3 .950
10 Masanda, Dylan .265 19-11 34 12 9 0 0 0 6 9 .265 8 1 4 1 .419 0 1 0-0 83 2 1 .988
7 Spencer, Jake .250 18-12 40 9 10 0 1 2 10 18 .450 3 2 12 0 .333 0 0 2-2 56 4 0 1.000
1 Figueroa, Rylan .242 27-25 62 17 15 0 0 0 7 15 .242 8 6 15 2 .377 1 3 4-4 39 55 11 .895
40 Kenney, Aiden .222 21-13 36 7 8 1 0 0 3 9 .250 5 1 11 1 .326 1 0 3-5 16 0 0 1.000
3 3 .222 21-1 9 13 2 1 0 0 4 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .273 1 0 1-1 9 7 6 .727
28 Polanco, Angel .182 14-6 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 5 1 4 0 .444 1 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
44 Roberts, Stephen .000 22-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
11 Ward, Justin .000 26-5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
25 Belz, Travis .000 5-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
8 Carrion, Marcos .000 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Looper, Kyle .000 13-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Bodine, Garrett .000 27-5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .340 65-65 2016 578 686 144 17 95 526 1149 .570 269 89 404 24 .434 34 24 69-95 1447 483 85 .958
Opponents .263 65-65 1872 363 493 102 15 47 309 766 .409 280 100 505 26 .384 23 15 95-121 1381 512 95 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Figueroa, Rylan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0

24
Casado Guzman, Jose
Miguel 1.35 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 6 7 2 9 21 2 0 1 .128 1 3 0 0 0

42 Carvajal, Jorge 2.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 3 9.0 4 3 2 1 14 1 1 1 .138 0 0 0 1 1
19 Morelan, Mac 2.65 4-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 34.0 31 14 10 15 25 4 0 1 .242 1 3 0 4 0
27 Bergeron, Bryce 2.70 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 .182 2 1 0 2 0
29 Tidwell, Sutton 4.13 6-5 17 13 2 2-0 0 61.0 54 32 28 22 63 11 1 5 .237 3 14 0 2 1
45 Theriot, David 4.35 5-1 30 1 0 0-0 7 59.3 57 33 29 16 39 12 0 6 .254 3 11 6 3 3
22 Martinez, Alfredo 4.50 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 8.0 10 8 4 7 8 3 0 0 .333 5 4 1 0 0
32 Guice, Dwain 4.63 2-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 8 6 5 19 5 1 0 .245 2 0 0 0 0
44 Roberts, Stephen 4.78 2-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 26.1 23 14 14 24 27 5 2 2 .250 7 9 0 2 0
25 Belz, Travis 4.82 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 7 5 5 7 4 1 0 .282 1 6 0 0 0
11 Ward, Justin 4.87 3-0 24 5 0 0-0 0 40.2 47 30 22 19 40 9 1 3 .290 7 3 0 2 2
37 DeLeon, Conner 5.64 3-1 14 3 0 0-0 1 22.1 15 16 14 20 28 4 2 2 .188 2 4 0 0 0
16 Guzman, Jacob 6.41 2-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 22 20 14 10 19 4 1 3 .289 2 4 0 1 1
23 Hendrix, Taylor 6.75 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 8 5 4 5 1 0 2 .345 0 0 0 0 1
17 Looper, Kyle 6.75 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 8 6 8 12 3 0 2 .278 0 2 0 0 0
33 Bodine, Garrett 6.95 3-4 25 5 0 0-0 2 45.1 42 37 35 39 69 7 1 4 .246 4 10 0 2 0
28 Polanco, Angel 7.56 2-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 7 7 6 8 2 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 1
18 Graham, Andrew 7.67 4-0 19 4 0 0-0 0 27.0 32 23 23 11 23 5 0 5 .286 4 1 0 0 0



14 Huerta, Noah 7.81 3-2 13 3 0 0-0 1 27.2 38 28 24 13 26 10 2 3 .328 3 9 0 1 1
36 Ingram, Jaxon 8.31 0-0 15 3 0 0-0 1 13.0 19 14 12 7 18 2 0 3 .322 3 5 1 1 2
55 Cos, Chase 10.13 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 10 9 14 10 1 2 1 .265 4 0 0 0 1
35 Shepa, Michael 12.15 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 11 9 8 7 0 0 1 .231 2 5 0 0 1
20 Bussieres, Jean-Luc 14.63 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 17 13 13 7 5 5 0 1 .447 2 0 1 2 0
34 Bigham, Parker 15.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 5 3 3 1 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
12 Garcia, Rody 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 .250 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.62 44-20 271 64 2 5 16 483.1 493 363 302 280 505 102 15 47 .263 63 100 9 23 15
Opponents 9.40 20-44 215 64 4 2 10 460.2 686 578 481 269 404 144 17 95 .340 78 89 7 34 24

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Monello (11), Masanda (2), Spencer (2), Bussieres (1), Polanco (1), Opp (48)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Belz 1,
Casado Guzman 1, Martinez 1, Roberts 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (190-236), Monello (67-82), Spencer (13-15), Tidwell (13-14),
Theriot (10-10), Huerta (9-11), Bussieres (8-8), Roberts (8-12), Masanda (7-9), Morelan (7-9), Bodine (6-11), DeLeon (6-6), Polanco (5-6),
Martinez (4-7), Shepa (4-4), Guice (3-3), Ingram (3-3), Ward (3-5), Belz (2-2), Bigham (2-4), Cos (2-3), Graham (2-3), Guzman (2-4),
Bergeron (1-1), Carvajal (1-1), Casado Guzman (1-2), Hendrix (1-1)   



2023 Texas Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Spencer, Jake 60 56 4 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 2 0
20 Bussieres, Jean-Luc 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
40 Kenney, Aiden 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Theriot, David 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 10 0 1.000 0 0
14 Huerta, Noah 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
37 DeLeon, Conner 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Tidwell, Sutton 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
36 Ingram, Jaxon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Ward, Justin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Graham, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Casado Guzman, Jose Miguel 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Belz, Travis 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bodine, Garrett 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 6 5 .545 0 0
44 Roberts, Stephen 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
16 Guzman, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
32 Guice, Dwain 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 Cos, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Garcia, Rody 87 81 5 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hutchens, Hayden 329 301 24 4 .988 25 0 0 — 0 0
10 Masanda, Dylan 86 83 2 1 .988 1 7 2 .778 2 1
27 Bergeron, Bryce 127 77 48 2 .984 13 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Monello, Giulio 394 350 36 8 .980 1 67 15 .817 11 1
23 Hendrix, Taylor 88 79 6 3 .966 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Silvertooth, Logan 60 53 4 3 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rincones, Brandon 195 65 119 11 .944 17 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tomlinson, TJ 177 71 95 11 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bigham, Parker 67 57 5 5 .925 1 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Polanco, Angel 13 10 2 1 .923 0 5 1 .833 1 0
1 Figueroa, Rylan 105 39 55 11 .895 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Flores, Ryan 84 54 21 9 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 9 13 9 1 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morelan, Mac 12 6 3 3 .750 0 7 2 .778 0 0
3 3 22 9 7 6 .727 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Martinez, Alfredo 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 3 .571 0 0
35 Shepa, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
42 Carvajal, Jorge 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Looper, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carrion, Marcos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2015 1447 483 85 .958 91 190 46 .805 17 2
Opponents 1988 1381 512 95 .952 76 138 50 .734 48 0


